

Oneidas bringing savoral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Voiley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid thum.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneida, WI 54155



Bocause of the of this Onwide in cumenting at ship between it notions and the (of Pennsylvania, nation, the Un Status was made

RESOLUTION 2-17-84-A

Citizen Participation Community Development Block Grant

With the publication of regulations in the Federal Register which authorized the participation of Indian Tribes and Alaskan Natives in the Community Development grant program funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, particularly 24 CFR 571.604.

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has a desire to participate in the Community Development Block Grant Program and

WHEREAS, It is a program requirement to reflect community participation in the program development.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Oneida Tribe has followed a citizen participation plan and conducted a public hearing concerning the participation in the Community Development Block Grant Program pursuant to the regulation requirements of the program.

$\underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{R}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{F}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{O}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}}$

> 1. Gordon McLester, Secretary Oneida Business Committee